
20 Watershed Lane 

Chelmsford, MA  01824 

Operations       978.256.2931 

Business             978.256.2381 

www.chelmsfordwater.com 

SCHEDULE  

OF  

FEES 

     Chelmsford  Water 

District 

Effective 1.1.24      Chelmsford  Water District 

 

New Service Connection 
 

Service Size                           

Up to 1 1/2 “               $  3,750.00 

 

Multiple dwellings          3,750.00                                      

                                        Per Unit 

 

       2”                               5250.00 

 

       4”                            11,250.00 

 

       6”                            15,000.00 

  

       8”         18,000.00 

 

 

 

 
Fire Protection Demand Charge 

         New Construction   
 

   Area of Building                

  Up to 19,999   Sq Ft      $   975.00 

 

20,000 to 39,999        “   “        1,950.00 

 

40,000 to 59,999    “   “        2,925.00 

 

60,000 to 79,999        “   “        3,900.00 

 

80,000 to 99,999    “   “        4,875.00 

 

Over 100,000    “   “        5,850.00 

 



Step 1   

0-20,000 gallons 

$7.60 per 1,000 gallons

  
Step 2 

20,001-50,000 gallons 

$9.10 per 1,000 gallons 

 
     Step 3  

 50,001-75,000 gallons 

$12.60 per 1,000 gallons 

 
     Step 4  

 Over 75,001 gallons 

$13.60 per 1,000 gallons 

 

Water Use Infrastructure Fee 
 

$35.00 Flat Quarterly Fee per account 

Multiple dwelling services: $35.00 per 

unit 

Other Fees 
Interest                               14% Annum 

 

Returned Check              $ 20.00 
      1X only / bank check or  

      cash  required thereafter 

Property Transfers             100.00 

Service Termination  

 -Warning Letter                  25.00 

 -Non-Payment by due date 

                                              40.00   

Service Termination            60.00 

Service Reconnection       60.00 

Backflow Inspection           80.00 

Failed Backflow not repaired 

     -within 10 days               75.00 

Fire Flow Test                      100.00 

    -per 2.5 nozzle 

Repair Service Labor  

    -per  hour                          65.00 

OT Repair Service Labor 

    -per hour                          130.00 

Service Line Cleaning Fee  

(from meter to curb box)   150.00 

 Service Line Thawing Fee  150.00 

Frozen Meter  Labor Costs (reg & OT) 

Hydrant Fire System Test     200.00 

Materials 

    -administration charge  10% 

    -Materials for water mains  

        installation over 2” are  

        purchased by the contractor  

        Per District specs 

 

 Area of Building                               

  Up to 9,999            Sq Ft     $130.00 

 

  10,000 to 19,999  “   “      195.00 

 

  20,000 to 29,999  “   “       260.00 

 

  30,000 to 39,999    “   “       325.00 

 

  40,000 to 49,999  “   “       390.00 

 

  50,000 to 59,999  “   “       455.00 

 

  60,000 to 69,999  “   “       520.00 

 

  70,000 to 79,999  “   “       585.00 

 

  80,000 to 89,999  “   “       650.00 

 

  90,000 to 99,999    “   “       715.00 

 

100,000 to 149,999  “   “      1,040.00 

 

150,000 to 199,999  “   “      1,332.00 

 

Over 200,000  “   “      1,560.00 

 

 

 

 

 

Bond Debt Fee 
   Service Size   Per Quarter 

       3/4 "            $   13.20 

           1"                   24.80 

        1.5"                   32.80 

           2"                 41.60 

           3"                   60.00 

           4"                   80.00 

                         

 Multiple dwelling services:     

           13.20 per unit 
                                       

Fire Protection Sprinkler System 

Annual Fee   July 1 – June 30 


